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TYPE INDICATION METHOD FOR E52, E51, E256, AND E56

( Indication Method for Plain Seaming Type )
Model Type Specification

EOS50 - 100000 /7 OOO-000- QOO

To mdlcato gauge
To indicate feed dog pitch (Table 8)

To indicate shape of needle plate (Table 7)

To indicate sewing capat‘zity (Table 6)

“— To indicate stitch type (Table 5)

\— Subsidiary code to indicate special specification (Table 4)

L. To indicate sequence in which
the type is set

To indicate thickness of fabric } (Table 2)

To indicate plain seaming

— To indicate overedger Example) E 256-130/504-253- W4

(Table 1) I — 1
To indicate E series
machine Seam width 4 mm
Wide type cloth plate
Feed dog pitch 1.6 mm
Needle plate 3N with chaining land
: : Standard lift

1-needle, 3-threads
'— Plain seaming of thin - medium thick fabric

— Curved needle overedger

Indication Method for Type
Other Than Plain Seaming
Model Type Specification

EQOS0O- ZQOOOQ/OQO OOO-000

L* Same as the above type for plain seaming

L To indicate the sequence
in which the type is set

To indicate the use (Table 3)

To indicate the type other

than plain seaming
(There are types to be Example) E 256-210/505-223-N4

indicated by 3.)
Need]e plate 2N without

chaining land
— Same as the above plain seaming type Standard lift
1-needle, 3-threads (blindstitch hemming

Blindstitch hemming

( Method of Indicating Gauge )

1-needle: Using two figures. indication is made, 2-needle: Using three figures, indication is made,
as follows: as follows:

-[———< To indicate seam width in mm. T T LTO indicate seam width in mm.

To indicate the shape of the

cloth plate.
. w ...... Wig{e type cloth plate. —————r - To indicate needle gauge in mm.
.N - Narrow type cloth plate.
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Code No. and Meaning of Model Table 1 Code No. and Meaning of Seam Type Table 5
Code No. Meaning Code No. Meaning
E52 Straight needle overedger (standard type) 504 | l-needle, 3-thread
ES51 Straight needle overedger (cylinder type) 505 | 1-needle, 3-thread (blindstitch hemming)
E256 | Curved needle overedger (standard type) 503 | 1-needle, 2-thread (serging)
E56 Curved needle overedger (old type) 512 | 2-needle, mock-safety stitch
514 | 2-needle, 514 stitch

Code No. and Meaning of Plain Seaming Type

Table 2 Code No. and Meaning of
Code No. Meaning Sewing Capacaity Table 6
11() |Plain seaming of extra-light weight fabric Code No. Meaning
120 Plain seaming of light to medium weight fabrics 1 Low lift
13() |Plain seaming of light to medium weight fabrics 2 Standard lift
14@ Plain seaming of heavy weight fabric 3 High lift
15@ Plain seaming of extra-heavy weight fabric 4 Extra-high lift
18() | Babk-latching
190) | Seecial (cup-seaming) Code No. and Meaning of Needle Plate Table 7
Code No. and Meaning of Type Other Than Code No. Meaning
quin Seaming Table 3 0 | 1l.row or plain
Code No. Meaning F—~1 With 2N chaining land
210 | Blindstitch hemming 2 | Without 2N chaining land
22() | Serging 3 With 2W chaining land
23() | Turn-down hemming 4 Without 2W chaining land
24() | Shirring 5 With 3N chaining land
25() | Tape inserting 6 Without 3N chaining land
26() | Zipper attaching 7 With 3W chaining land i
27 | Toe-closing 8 Without 3W chaining land
280) | —— 9 Special type
29@ Special (lace runner)
350) | Piping Code No. and Meaning of Feed Dog Pitch Table 8
Code No. Meaning
Type Subsidiary Code No. and Meaning Table 4 o With rubber, special
Code No. Meaning 1 Feed dog pitch 1.0 mm
T Parts for stretchable thread chainare used. 2 Feed dog pitch 1.25 mm
P2 | Piping binder is attached. 3 Feed dog pitch 1.6 mm
Pt | 2 S e & [ Festdo pch 20
M High lift type 2-needle machine S Feed dog pitch 2.5 mm
F1 Floating presser arm is used. (differs in presser arm) 6 Feed dog pitch 3.0 mm :
K Angled upper knife is used. (differrsﬁin upper knife)
¥ 4 DC x 1 (needle) is used. (differs in needle)
c Differential ratio1 : 3
(differs in differential ratio)

(Note) When there are combined more than two of the
above special specifications, the above subsidiary
code Nos. are indicated in plurality, using two or
three figures. (Example: MP2, MC, etc.)
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INTRODUCTION

B This parts catalog covers the
from April, 1986.

E256 machine manufactured

BOn pages 2~ 41, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustration is the REF. NO. on the
parts list.

B Gauge parts construction charts/gauge parts lists.
Gauge parts are used in some machine types and sewing
gauges only. Pages 42 ~ 55 contain the gauge parts
construction charts in order to know the illustrations and
the combinations of the parts, and pages 56 ~ 58 contain
the gauge parts lists to obtain the data at a glance.

B A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog
for convenience.

BWhen placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY
THE PART NUMBER.

BThis parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is
subject to change without notification.

GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHARTS. GAUGE PARTS LISTS

’T“““J"‘l\(’*“l?ﬁ’:ﬂﬁﬂ 42-55
VARAPARLF 3 56-58
MRAEBEFTAVT 2 62-64

TABLE OF CONTENTS PAGE
MACHINE BED FRAME 2- 3
COVER (1), (2) 4- 7
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM (1),(2)  §-11
NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM 12-13
UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM 14-15
LOVER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM 16-17
FEED MECHANISM (1), (2) 18-21
KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISIM 22-23
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 24-25
LUBRICATING MECHANISM 26-27
H.R. DEVICE, EDGE GUIDE 28-29
SPECIFIC PARTS 30-35
SHIRRING ATTACHMENT (OPTION) 36-37
ACCESSORIES 38-39
SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION 38-39
THREAD STAND 40-41
GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART 42-55
GAUGE PARTS LIST 56-58
PART NUMBER INDEX 62-64
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REF .

NO.

NN W

PART NO.
DA |

212802~-HD
5078
210002
205722
210525

201002
210008
9458
5482
210009

210000-FD
212328-FD
211533
210068
210067

210068
210067
210101
210102
210110

210124
210125
210143
210102
210164

5434

2913-1

5332
204828
208173

210003
202526
210010
210583
210005

5459
212279
210679
204006
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MACHINE BED FRAME(1)

NAME

MACHINE ARM (RIGHT)

SCREW
GASKET
NAME PLATE
NAME PLATE

PIN

COVER PLATE
SCREW

SCREW
GASKET

MACHINE BED
MACHINE BED
BUSHING
BUSHING
BUSHING

BUSHING
BUSHING
BUSHING
BUSHING
BUSHING

BUSHING
BUSHING
BUSHING
BUSHING
BUSHING

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
PLUG
CAP

PLUG

NAME PLATE

OIL SHIELD

OIL RETURN PIPE
COVER PLATE

SCREW

TYPE PLATE
PIN

BED PIN

']
—

BN
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REF .

N O NN U NN -

PART NO.
DA | LY

210883
210027-FB
210881
210026-FB
4009-1

202058
210025
210022
137906
211300

210024

192130

5483
3044
1174
3091
210025

210021
2488
210023
208245
1435

1459
210006
5480
210007
2905

210117

2458
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"tk
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VIS Y
LA IS
INIIIN/Ch

LOBAINT %
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E3%0" /C3
LIS
772290 %

pARD* /C5
aYnIrIn/C5
E5%° /C4
oYnIrVh/Ch
o v M A

V¥
B2OVFRUN/C5
200N
"Nt

pARL* /CS

MR /CL
AoUIEes nnt-
¥5%7 /C3
AU 1 It -
E3%9" /7C5

DN = BN Nt -

E3%9*/C5

COVERS(1) SPREADER MECHANISM

NAME

CLOTH PLATE (WIDE)

SIDE COVER (FOR 210883)
CLOTH PLATE (NARROW)
SIDE COVER (FOR 210881)
SCREW

WASHER

CUSHION RUBBER

CLOTH PLATE LATCH PIN
WASHER

NUT

SPRING
WASHER
SCREW

WASHER
SPRING

SCREW

NUT

SCREW

NUT

CUSHION RUBBER

LATCH

SCREW

LATCH SPRING
WASHER

SCREW

SCREW

FEED ECCENTRIC COVER
SCREW

FEED BAR COVER

SCREW

UPPER [LOOPER HOLDER COVER
SCREW

[ I
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REF .

NO.

fosy
O~ WP NN~

et X ek ok
NN -

15

PART NO.
DA | W)

210034~HD
5095

210035
5198

210036

5060
210037

4009-1
210028-FD

5117

210032
2905
210033
5117
210041

210042
208009
200555

5292
210043

210045
1216
210044
2905
211804

5012
212808
212808A
212807

2922
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COVERS(2) THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

I EHES.

VN -
ES%v® /€5
EORZN
ES30* /C14
APIFH*

hAzy™ /C8
DCITUN/AREFB I
E3%5* /CH
M ot -
E220"/C5

FOANIL |
E5%5*/C5
VITIN/RIPITA
E3%0* /765
IV = (93)

1IN - EoF®
N9 D

pAD

hAZD® /C3
7721IN" %

n* A7V

LN~ P04
E5%"° /C5

13N R
wio¥ 370
132N R
E3%5* /7C5
ARIN® ~

E3%5* /7C3
PANT =P (26010 1)
ZANT MY (1 R ONM)
P 3

E3%5*/C1

NAME

TOP COVER

SCREW

0 RING

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE BAR

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

BELT COVER
SCREW

FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

BRACKET/FABRIC GUARD
SCREW

FRONT COVER

HINGE

PIN

RETAINING RING
SCREW

HINGE SPRING

GASKET
WASHER
SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW

HOOK SPRING
SCREW

HOOK SPRING
SCREW
STOPPER

SCREW

EYE GUARD/1.5MM2.0MM/2 NDL
EYE GUARD/0.8MM1.2MM/1 NDL
WASHER

SCREW

QT.

el s N N = LA (A = = N N N [ b 3 Y 2

N = b o



—
For standard lift

A9 —=FY)7LH

\—

For low lift
n—-9Y7M8
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REF .

LN N UEUN

PART NO.
PANE L

212394A

210048
1459

210063
5376

210173
5376
210091
5376
210734

5457
210091
2376
210731
5457

2123948

210048
1459

210063
2376

210173
5376
210091
5376
210735

5457
210091
5376
210732
2457

Af€33

29095 2(93)
235999
hA%™ /C4
avs*r/ny
E3x0* /C4

QY7994
B3z /7C4
avh*
E3%5* /C4

2592/ 93-1° -/S

E5%5* /C9
ave*

E2xu" /7C4
D392/ IM-N° -
B3 /7C9

D390 I(I3)
2320002
pAZL* /C4
ovr* /0
B3k /7C4

OYR® /9942
B34 /Ch
VIS I
E3%5®* /Ch
Ve,

E5x0™ /C9
QYN /02— ~
E5%9* /C4
D392/ IM-N° ~
E3%u™ /C9

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM(1)

NAME

CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY
CRANKSHAFT

SCREW

CONNECTION/NEEDLE DRIVE
SCREW

CONNECTION/UPPER KNIFE DRIVE
SCREW

CONNECTION/LOWER LOOPER DRIVE
SCREW

CRANK/LOWER LOOPER DRIVE/S LFT

SCREW

CONNECTION/LOWER LOOPER DRIVE
SCREW

CRANK/UPPER LOOPER/HI LIFT
SCREW

CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY
CRANKSHAFT

SCREW
CONNECTION/NEEDLE DRIVE
SCREW

CONNECTION/UPPER KNIFE DRIVE
SCREW

CONNECTION/LOWER LOOPER DRIVE
SCREW

CRANK/LOWER LOOPER DRIVE

SCREW

CONNECTION/LOWER L.OOPER DRIVE
SCREW

CRANK/UPPER L.OOPER/LOW LIFT
SCREW
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REF .

NO.

O o NN U AN -

PART NO.
TN

204737
5328
204319
5497
204520

204010
204789
211341
5029
1448

211527
211525
211530

5461
211526

211529
210056
210057
211528

5117

210055

210058

211345-HD
5523
5050

204293
5522

From the library of: Superiar §ewing Machine & Supply LLC

A€37

) p A
E3x0* /Ch
M ATVh
E5%u*/C8
IS

B =LA PYUSO®
TR
N*3DRIIAb
B5%0* /C3
hAZH* /CO

hAD

B =N PYI
'J?*l.

AR /C5

H =AU

12V %

75 1

A0

B =N PUDI YT
E3%2* /C5

AAYO"
277

2° =)~

E° IV$45* /C9
pAZS® /C9

Nt x¥ Ntz
E5%2* /C9

NAME:

HOUSING
SCREW
GASKET
SCREW
WASHER

BALL BEARING
THRUST WASHER
BALANCE WEIGHT
SCREW

SCREW

RETAINING RING
BALL BEARING
WORM

SCREW

BALL BEARING

PLATE SPRING
OIL SEAL
0 RING

BALL BEARING RETAINER

SCREW

0 RING

COOLING FAN
MACHINE PULLEY
PIN-SCREW
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM(2)

QT.

P ek ¥ el b N = 3 et e e NN Ea e R I N T

o e )



NG=Needle Gaugs
(§th)

13
NG'2.0::@
NG=1.20m (30)

NG=0.8mm@

For standard lift
2y Y -F7h

@\ \\/\) ///
| ) L
\52/\
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REF .
NO.

—
OO NO® NS UWN—

Pl ek B ek b
NI WN -

N b d o s
OO ~NR

NNNN
U

PART NO.
AR | W)

210529
208447
208448
201037
208450

210319
208449
5082A
210531
201068

212803

209174
5143A
3044

212804

5117
210088
5113
212805
5117

210070
© 5485
RXXKXK
201031A
201239A

3044
210071
202273
211452
211453

210516
210085

1196
205737
210069

201635
5060
210066
210064
5457

210065
206180
XXXXKX
3484-HC
211392

5357
212809
3328
212810
1206

210084
1175-3

210922
5501

210898

210923
1459
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FIA2TIN

hAN 400

PYu1IN 2(137))
AMFIDY R IS

FIVOY*I

panly

FIIH* S
ANV (D2 (5 PD)
PN k(M TD)

hFIIRA
1hF302(22)($3))
FIAIH )

avAoIIs
IRFIRDR A

E3%4" /C5
ANZF/NUAH D)
£330 /C5

{hF

E532" /C5

NIFH D2 Q1R TN )
E3%2*/C7

ny

NIAYICL ®°ont)
NUAHT pARD®

a¥ndruh/C5

NYIT (22) (260N 1Y)
NYFST2601 1))
26(0.8MM)
v6(1.2MM)

vh (1.5)
LRI/ N
E35xu* /C3
b s
1N

n5-
pAx*/C8
A IS \UPD
I529/0\4 S
30" /C9

2309/

LA M

DRSS

¥320* /C5
NIL*STVN(IZ)

E3%v* /C9
NI
320" /C4
NI CI0)
E3%5™ /C4

NUITCI0) DIV
ES5x4" /C4
NUARFIT(IZ)
oYhoxu™ /Ch

LA M

A5 191
hARD™ /Ch

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM(1)

NAME

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
POST NUT

SPRING BUSHING -
TENSION SPRING (HEAVY)
CAP

DISC

FELT

SCREW STUD

TENSION NUT COMPLETE (LIGHT)
TENSION SPRING (LIGHT)

THREAD TENSION GUIDE

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE/HEAVY
STUD

NUT

THREAD TENSION GUIDE

SCREW

NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE CENTER
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

NEEDLE ARM/1 NDL
SCREW

NEEDLE

NEEDLE CLAMP/1 NDL
NEEDLE CLAMP SCREW

NUT

NEEDLE ARM/2 NDL
NEEDLE CLAMP/2 NDL
SHIM/0.8MM
SHIM/1.2MM

NEEDLE SHIM 1.5MM
NEEDLE THREAD TAKEUP
SCREW

WASHER

OIL SEAL.

COLLAR

SCREW

SHAFT/NEEDLE DRIVE
CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE/STD LIFT
SCREW

CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE/LOW LIFT
THRUST WASHER

NEEDLE PLATE

SCREY

BRACKET ASSEMBLY/NEEDLE PLATE

SCREW
NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)
SCREW
NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD BRACKET

SCREW

NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COMPLETE
SCREW

WASHER

GUIDE
SCREU

QT.
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From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EI—s3—Hm(1)
REF. PART NO.
NO. 2* »n» o 29370
1 210531 AMFIILDE) (G PD)
2 208447 ¥32010b
3 208448 FAN D0
4 201068 PYLLION (™ PD)
5 208450 AMF3VD N1 IS
6 210319 F3%99*3
7 208449 2INb
8 5082A FIA29%™7D
9 202849 AhFAIAN A
10 2014394 ADIF/930-N° ~
11 204657 ARIFN°A)°
12 210344 AhIFPUVISR
13 2905 £330 /C5
14 210345 ARNZF/IW-1)° ~
15 2921 E5%5* /C3
16 202875 Otz
17 202860 ANIF/TI=-NC ~(2R)
18 2921 E3%5* /C3
19 202875 b A 4
20 210099 2/ 3N-1\° ~
21 210100 Ntz
22 2193 avnI2xu* /Cs
23 202286 N* XY™ %
24 210098 b 4
25 210092 pUISS
26 5546 E222* /C5
27 202286 NNz
28 210093 B2 /98- -0V M
29 210585 A i P 3
30 1231 E524*/C1
31  210928-91Y232U-N° -2 1 (9Z)
32 210104 Lt =/990-1n° -
33 5284 avYnIxu* /C9
- 346 0 210748 IM-N° =A*1(22)(S)
35 210106 IM-1N° -2
36 1998-2 bt3%u*/Ch
37 210107 DW= =AM (P T4
38 204274 31792710 b
39 210105 A1IOE° 2
40 5292 MAZO*/C3
41 202175 $1716%E
42 210103 FT4ho-N
43 210346 LRI/ -
44 2902 E5%0"/C5
45 RXXXXK AM-N° -
46 211995 IM=NC ~p*A* 1 (9Z)
47 210108 DW=~ PR A
48 210109 PAY Y]
49 5408 MAZD*/C3
50 5282 e5%9*/C9
51 204657 ARIFN°(D)°
52 5292 MAZL*/C3
53 208173 to
54 210118 nA1Ub
55 202175 3191kt
56 212116 $27201ikb
57 210115 pASA
58 5012 E522*/C3
59 210111 o377
60 202174 $a1akt
61 210112 $27921701kb
62 210113 pALR
63 4009-1 £33 /C5
64 210721 +272 JIhbb

NAME

TENSION NUT COMPLETE (LIGHT)
POST NUT

SPRING BUSHING

TENSION SPRING (LIGHT)

CAP

DISC

FELT

SCREW STUD
TENSION GUIDE
EYELET

THREAD TUBE

LOOPER THREAD GUIDE PLATE
SCREW

UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER

THREAD GUIDE

SCREV

WASHER

SHAFT/UPPER LOOPER DRIVE

WASHER
SCREW
WASHER
WASHER
GUIDE/CONNECT ION

SCREW
WASHER
BLOCK/CONNECTION
WASHER
SCREW -

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY
LEVER/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER
SCREW

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER

SCREU

GUIDE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER
OIL FELT

PIN

SCREW

OIL WICK

OIL SEAL

UPPER LOOPER THREAD TRKEUP
SCREW

UPPER LOOPER

UPPER LOCPER HOLDER BASE

BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER GUIDE

BUSHING
SCREW
SCREW

THREAD TUBE"
SCREW

CAP

GASKET

OIL WICK

OIL FELT

SET PLATE

SCREW

OIl. RELEASE PLUG
OIL WICK

OIL FELT

SET PLATE
SCREW

OIL FELT

UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM(1)

QT.
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From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T —3 -1k

REF .

NO.

—
OV ~NN UM UN

— pd e ed
PUEN -

15

PART NO.
PASEE) MY,

210530
208447
208448
201086
208450

210319
208449
5082A
202849
201439A

204657
201089

5519
202875
202859

5519
202875
210347

4009-1
210093

210585
1231
210092
5546
202286

210123
204107

2193
202286
210122

210586

210126
2487

XXXXXX
1175-2

210353
210348
2902

From the library of: Superiori&eswing Machine & Supply LLC

A4m37

ARFAID(IN(F2D)
F3203Uh

MANC 40

270200 2(¥13)
AbF300 AR TIPS

F3209%5

J1hbb

F3004*0
hFARN A
1hZF/03-10° ~

TRIFN°1)°
1hIF/DR4B

E3x0* /7C3

Tz
ARZF/DRN-N° - (3

E3x0™ /C3

KA
INIF/02N-10° ~
E3x0*/C5

N2 U/ 03M-N° -0k

Nt
E3422* /C1
JUpmA
E3x0* /7C5
IR I 3 A s S

N
N
0YN23* /C5
NN RY D R
PAPAE

4ok
JA-N° -2t A
ovnizv* /C9
LN-N° -
B30T /7C4

1hZF
AN /2N-N° -
E3%* /C5

NAME:

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
POST NUT

SPRING BUSHING

TENSION SPRING (MEDIUM)
CAP

DISC

FELT

SCREW STUD
TENSION GUIDE
EYELET

THREAD TUBE

THREAD GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW

WASHER

THREAD GUIDE (CENTER)

SCREW

WASHER

LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE
SCREW -

BLOCK/CONNECTION

WASHER

SCREW
GUIDE/CONNECTION
SCREW

WASHER

SHAFT/L.OWER LOOPER LEVER
THRUST WASHER

SCREW

WASHER

WASHER

OIL SEAL

LOWER LOOPER LEVER
SCREW

LOWER LOOPER

SCREW

UPPER LOOPER
LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKEUP
SCREW

LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

QT.
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From the library of: Superior Sle8wing Machine & Supply LLC



1) k(1)

REF .
NO.

DN AW

10

PART NO.
PASEE | M)

210137
210139
204185
210138

2193

210136

5461
208411
208415
211802

211804

5437
210140
204084
210127

210129

210130
2427
5292

210128A

5461
210141
5457
210161
5316

210162
5457
210163
204052A
204754

5084
204756
204757
210166

5117

210167

5486
211301
210168
210170

5117
210700
1732
210171
2905

201185
201191
211314

5118
210535

210172
210534

5091
210533
210532

5292

From the library of: SuperiorBewing Machine & Supply LLC

A037

%Y1 K30

P20 %

UV

ARON® /A IU$IIEVILTY
OYNIx™ /€5

AUFIITVSFIVIRAL(IZ)
kAL /CS

FOU #3938V SFLVh
PUu1I %
I3C/32UF3I8Y

AhUN® -

3380 /C3
oy /300
IR AN PUDOT
I30/30Y

I3CP%4
13 2
hA%™/C3
pAZL*/C3
FE TV M |

hARH* /C5
D200/30Y

3% /CO
Us2/9h*I¥398Y
BVrx"/C5

DI =/Y R IF3I0V(ZE)
E3%u™/C9
V*I/YRrIFIILY
Ao

03—

oY% /C5

ANt 2

E° oV

PNt =/9MIF300V(ERNY)
£3%2*/C5

WX
RVERN/CH
NNz

YD FARLY oS
AEUNT

£S5z /C5
AbUNe ~
¥3%* /C5
ANV -
E3%" /C5

¥z

N R %

Fh*I F3TEVA A
E3%5* /7C5

N22* 1/%hT9F3IEY

TNt FIIRVED

IR FITCY BT PITS
E545" /C5

7YL2IN*

V23

Az /C3

FEED MECHANISM(1)

NAME

PUSH BUTTON
SPRING

0 RING
STOPPER
SCREW

RATCHET " WHEEL COMPLETE
SCREW

FEED REGULATING RATCHET
SPRING

FEED REGULATING ECCENTRIC

STOPPER

SCREW
CONNECTION/FEED DRIVE
NEEDLE BERRING

FEED ECCENTRIC

GUIDE/FEED ECCENTRIC
SPRING

SCREY

SCREUW

ECCENTRIC BASE

SCREW

CRANK/FEED DRIVE

SCREW

LINK/DIFF. FEED REGULATING
SCREW

RIGHT LEVER/DIFF. FEED REG.
SCREU

SHAFT/DIFF. FEED REGULATING
OIL SEAL

THRUST COLLAR

SCREW

SPRING/DIFF. FEED REG.
LATCH SCREW

LEFT LEVER/DIFF. FEED REG.
SCREW

THUMB NUT

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

DIFF. FEED REG. GUIDE
INDICATION PLATE

SCREW
STOPPER
SCREW
STOPPER
SCREW

WASHER

WASHER

DIFF FEED REG. BASE

SCREW

BL.OCK/DIFF. FEED REGULATING

DIFF FEED REGULATING BAR
GUIDE/DIFF. FEED REG. BAR
SCREW

SPRING

THUMB NUT

SCREW

(o]
—i
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From the library of: Superior Sz%wing Machine & Supply LLC



% 1) B (2)

REF.

NO.

W N

PART NO.
ARt A

212028
201635
5060
210144
5457

210145
210146
5455
210152
2457

5346
210100

4009-1
2041294

2133-1

204128A
5084

205418

204439A
2317

210154
210147
210148
204115

5489

210343
1175-2
XXKKXX
XRXXXX
XXXKAKX

2492
5590
210155
210153
204114

208245
5231

XXXXXX
1175-2

210156

206128
206129
210157

5205
210158

2902
208168
210160

5346
210159

From the library of: Superior&ewing Machine & Supply LLC

AM237

D I/39Y
n5-

pAZL® /C8
9550/21%9)
E5%5* /C9

+eoEey

Tt x

avnI3Jn/C8
D399CIZN/YN XD
E3x0*/C9

350" /C3

LA

E9%9™ /7C5
D*A/AINA L7034
E5%5* /C5

OVEE D

oYno2xu* /C5

NI A/ AN AP
KA i

33207 /C3

NV UM |
U52/2339495579
PAV B!

LA

nYn2xu* /C5

LAAIUN® D*3TVb
B350 /C4
AN (D)
223 2un*
fo*arount

£5%0" /C1
E3x0*/Ca
I FIOURT A
o279 3304
NV

EAPAF

OYNIRY* /C5

SRS ITIUN

E32u* /Ch

N0 /AN 39

bl A MaN ) i

hATD

TONR A PO (Z3*)
£330 /C5

N1 Yor4 (ER* W)

E3x5* /705
AN

IO ARV L |
E2x9* /C3
AR PO 5%

FEED MECHANISM(2)

NAME

FEED SHAFT
COLLAR

SCREW
CRANK/MAIN FEED
SCREW

PIN
WASHER
NUT

CRANK COMPLETE/DIFF. FEED

SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

BUSHING/FEED BAR GUIDE
SCREW

PIN

SCREW

BLOCK/FEED BAR GUIDE
WASHER

SCREW

MAIN FEED BAR
LINK/MAIN FEED
BUSHING

THRUST WASHER
SCREW

BRACKET/MAIN FEED DOG
SCREW

MAIN FEED DOG ASSEMBLY
MAIN FEED DOG
AUXILIARY FEED DOG

SCREW

SCREW

DIFF FEED BAR
LINK/DIFF. FEED
BUSHING

WASHER

SCREW

DIFF. FEED DOG
SCREW

BLOCK/FEED BAR LIFT

NEEDLE BEARING

STOP RING

FEED BAR GUIDE RIGHT
SCREW

FEED BAR GUIDE LEFT

SCREW

0 RING

GUIDE/FEED BAR OIL SEAL
SCREW

FEED BAR OIL SEAL

QT.
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From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ETF A ZH0

A
m
sl

. PART NO.
DA M

=
-

210176
208579
210178A
5118
201121A

5328
210755
1227
300248
210756

—
OO O~ WP LW

11 5504
12 210758
13 210759
14 210069
15 206180

16 210174
17 5457
18 210175
19 5461
20 201635

21 5060
22 210179
23 4009-1
24 210180
25 201185

26 5094
27 XXXXXX
28 210184
29 2193
30 202340

31 210183
32 2117
33 210177
34 4009-1

From the library of: Superior 8ewing Machine & Supply LLC

A3
VAR A

VIR L PUrAE D

VAR ¥
E5x5° /C5
AR/ NN ED

E5%0" /Ca
NDAZ
to20"/C3
bARIMES
NIAZR ¥

aynoxu* /CS
NIAZFYI
ht (R
AN

KA M

D300/730AA
B30 /C9
ANDIE® D
MR /CS
no5-

MR /C8
HAAZAN A
E3%* /CH
DRAAZAYT Purq
RARIE

£S5 /05
DRAR

DRAR AYL
ovhozu* /C5
PYIIN X

YRAZN R DT
E3%9* /C5
IR PUTA
wio¥ S 4 O]

KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM

NAME

UPPER KNIFE LEVER
PIN

UPPER KNIFE CLAMP
SCREW

UPPER KNIFE/WIDE

SCREW

ANGLED UPPER KNIFE

SCREW

WASHER

ANGL.ED UPPER KNIFE CLAMP

SCREW

ANGLED UPPER KNIFE GIB
ANGLED UPPER KNIFE PLATE
OIL SEAL

THRUST WASHER

CRANK/UPPER KNIFE DRIVE
SCREW

PIN

SCREW

COLLAR

SCREW

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER

SCREW

GUIDE LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
WASHER

SCREW

LOWER KNIFE
CLAMP/LOWER KNIFE
SCREW

SPRING

SPRING RETAINER
SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW

QrT.
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From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



IR

REF.
NO.

oo N O UHUWN-

10

PART NO.
AR | V)

211636
2285
211637
5481
210335

210329
2457
207924
210330
5276

9426
212039

5292
210727

2133-1

210326
210322
212789
210323

9292

212790
5328
201156
2089
XXXXXX

XXXKXX
XXXXKX
1231
XXXXXK
5030

212806
2921
20245]
2921
210517

5117
208774
210337
210336A91
202645

201395
208599
5029
208598
202647A

From the library of: Superior_Sz%v_ving Machine & Supply LLC

AA7)

LN =/ (DZ) /PUPT>

BV /C9
2TUNT R
E° oYk /CH

Wo2/7573% b0t~

LNt =/43 1P
525" /C9
FAEE

R UN" R
OYNdRY* /C7

QUNITUN/C?
ns-

pAz™ /C3
It Vol
E3%0° /C5

DN/ATIR A
AY1 4 EuFt
TyIar 4
NJES D
pARO™/C3

HR* —
E3%5* /C4
ABIMIYIAR
ww ¥ S/

i1

THIvA

R AL
E5%5* /C1
AV I 34
E5%:5* /C1

ANIN® -

E3%0* /C3
FIAONVR~
Y STAAON

AMUN® =/ABIRM A

E320*/7C5
Fa= Py S
V210N %k
AVIRAPT4
FrINON D

77229N" %

AR S

E5%0* /C3
e =577
20° Do Ee D

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

NAME

FOOT LIFT LEVER
SCREW

SPRING

SCREW

LINK/FOOT LIFT LEVER

INTERMEDIATE LEVER
SCREW
WASHER
SPRING
SCREW

NUT
COLL.AR
SCREW
BUSHING
SCREW

SHAFT/FOOT LIFT
HINGE/PRESSER ARM
PRESSER ARM

PIN

SCREW

HOLDER

SCREW

SET PLATE/PRESSER FOOT
SCREW

PRESSER FOOT

PRESSER FOOT FINGER
PRESSER FOOT FABRIC GUARD
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

STOPPER

SCREW

CHAINCUTTER

SCREW
STOPPER/PRESSER ARM

SCREW

THUMB SCREW
SPRING

PRESSER ARM GUIDE
PLUNGER

SPRING

BUSHING

SCREW

HAND LIFT LEVER
PIN

aT.

3 fd S et



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HRIhsm

REF .
NO.

—
[ oRe SR tRe N e NS -

et
N WN -

N e e
OV ~NO

WRNRINNIDS NNONNN
COCOoBNR® USWN-

WHWWWW
UGN

NN AW
oo N

£
O

N
WK -

Lo it
o BN Te

U o
- O

Nn AN
B WN

26
57
58
59
60

From the library of: Superior-2ewing Machine & Supply LLC

PART NO.
DA} M)

211532
210188
211531

5060
208687

201295

204184
1458

201293A
5117

5095
204185
206233
210200
210201-FD

206431

5118
200136
200152
202199

210701
210207
5095
205635
1458

200136
200152
202199
205763
200136

200152
210744
200144
200152
202199

210208
210198
210199
210190
211369

210202
212188
210205
210204
210193

179257-05
210192
210194
210510
2905

212634
210211
5138B
202287A
210520

210521
5117
210212
5133
202045

A3

w00 (D2
LRSVIAR Wil |
Pzl 1
pAX® /C8
¥*70A)

(B
*2(B)
pAzy" /C5
Uo4R
E542u*/C5

E32u* /C5
FANI9"

IADb

DAie s V2 VL 5 B0
MR- IR

 EDNZ
£330 /C5
V7
AR
2557°

F2-"

N*MN° 2(I3)
E3zu* /C5
NN AN D(DX)
pAXL® /C5

Vi 7
Y TR
2557°
¥2-0"
V5

V3 R0
FPIUND ANOP
-l

VI FRo®

9397°

F2-

32791 390 (9E)
AN/ 3219263990

TN -

YRR/ AN -

3291 7*0Y2

22107

N29E° 072039539
VEARZ TN

4 vt (93)

J0-hb

b v
o™ PUre
AN DT
E3%u"/C5

AN 2(I3)
AW o
£330 /H11
Il b

I 2Up

I 26 Ay
E3%9* /C5
Voo™
DYNIRO" /W
NRIT N1

LUBRICATING MECHANISM

NAME

GEAR PUMP COMPLETE
GEAR PUMP

WORM WHEEL

SCREW

GEAR (RIGHT)

GEAR (LEFT)
PUMP GEAR SHAFT
SCREW

PLATE

SCREW

SCREW

0 RING

OIL CLEANER
BRACKET/0IL FILTER
OIL FILTER CAP

0 RING

SCREW

OIL SPLASH JOINT
SCREW

TUBE CLAMP

BY-PASS PIPE
BY-PASS COMPLETE
SCREW

BY-PASS VALVE
SCREW

OIL SPLASH JOINT
SCREW

TUBE CLAMP

OIL TUBE

OIL SPLASH JOINT

SCREW

BRACKET/0IL FLOW VALVE
BALL

SCREW

TUBE CLAMP

OIL TUBE

OIL MONITOR COMPLETE
NAME PLATE/OIL MONITOR
OIL LEVEL GARUGE
WASHER/OIL LEVEL GAUGE

LUBRICATION BLOCK
OIL DISTRIBUTOR

OIL FLOW ADJUST PIN
SCREW

INDICATOR COMPLETE

FLOAT

INDICATOR
INDICATOR GUIDE
INDICATOR SUPPORT
SCREW

OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY
OIl. RESERVOIR

SCREW

WASHER

MAGNET

MAGNET BRACKET
SCREW

0 RING

BOLT

WASHER

[»3
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From the library of: Superiarzééwing Machine & Supply LLC



H.R. 3K
M ER

REF .
NO.

o
OVE~NE UPRWHN-

el e ¥ e
N

15

PART NO.
DA

212635-ME
211315
240097
211316
1202

202476-1
202476-4
2024763
211630
1202

204270
211318
211319
210213
210214

2091
210215
5002
211639
202199

204270
210766
210539

5459
210685

210680
210681
5184
201191
3044

210682
2053
210683
210684
2906

5118
202286
210686
210687

2088

167066

1202
167066
204667

A3

NUL13PIF(IZ)
NUL1+PIT

to

1NPIA

ww ¥ S

220359C31)
4
AIAIFIVLVHRT )
3TV

3%

¥22271bb
$29201b
F2-"

N b1ErIF
[

E3425* /C5
7" 55Yh
E32°/C5
#2-7
2557°

$27171b

MBS D

DD AU (D2)(93R)
E3%0* /C5
D*AVFT IV (IZ)

A 0> A A s ]
AN 02 AP Al ks b I w0
VFRT/CO
[Nl & A 1
oYNI2+In/CH

ANUN® ~/EDL”
E2xu* /C4
F!VIE D
1IN %
ESx*/7C4

E2%9* /C5
NN X
Prot 3ot At 4(923)
7FAnt At 4

YRRyt /ChL

"t r
vl ¥ S/
"™z
Py o 3o

H.R. DEVICE
EDGE GUIDE

NAME

NEEDLE COOLER ASSEMBLY
NEEDLE COOLER

PLUG

THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR
CAP

SILTCONE OIL REGULATOR
BRACKET

SCREW

OIL FELT

OIlL FELT

OIL TuBE
NEEDLE COOLER
PLUG

SCREW -
BRACKET/NEEDLE COOLER
SCREW

OIL TUBE

‘TUBE CLAMP

OIL FELT

PIN

SILICONE RESERVOIR COMPLETE
SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET
HINGE

SCREW

WASHER

NUT

STOPPER
SCREW

HINGE PIN
HINGE SPRING
SCREW

SCREWY

WASHER

BRACKET COMPLETE/EDGE GUIDE
EDGE GUIDE BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
WASHER
EDGE GUIDE

From the library of: Superio—Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
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E256-210(K)

(18)  52mm

1) 27mm

&) 21 mm
(] a5)  14mm

i rics (9 Q m
o [1 wm

E256-220(K) — ) ( E256 ) E256-225(K) )
3y _110(K) E256-226(K)
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HFHBMS SPECIFIC PARTS

REF. PART NO.

NO. 2" 2 o 4930 NAME QT.
1 210691 AJET 3T 39F AT (I32) CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE 1
2 210690 DTN/ BT Fu* 39E BRACKET/CLOTH GUIDE 1
3 5088 nYnoRL* /C4 SCREW 2
4 167066 ™nra WASHER 2
5> 205361 e 3t anr et g CLOTH GUIDE 1
6 5070 BV /CE SCREW 1
7 210689 FIAVEMR ADJUSTING PLATE 1
8 5157 E3%0° SCREW 2
9 2430 F*OVER/C3 SCREW 1

10 2905 E3%0* /C5 SCREW 1
11 137142 A M S WASHER 1
12 210692 ARUN =/ F3FM N3 STOPPER 1
13 1206 B339 /C4 SCREW 1
14 201211B  &™3%% %92 C40MM) FOLDER 40MM 1
15 205457 P AFNRIZCI4MMD FOLDER (14MrM) 1
16 205678 DTIVFTNAII (21MM) FOLDER 21rMM 1
17 205679 P AVETNKII (27MM) FOLDER 27MM 1
18 205456 PTIAVFNRIZ(32MM) FOLDER 52mMM 1
19 205835 H™ INK AUXTLIARY PLATE 1
20 205834 BT ANX(IAELAD) AUXILIARY PLATE (FOR THIN) 1
21 5299 ¥ $73e SCREW 1
22 303312  nNx2*2 REGULATOR 1
23 303313 130 % REGULATOR CLAMP 1
24 210585 A S WASHER 1
25 210531 IMFIW (D2 PD) TENSION NUT COMPLETE (LIGHT) 1
26 208447 #3301V POST NUT 1
27 208448 pANC 1D SPRING BUSHING 1
28 201068 PUAMT 2 (L PD) TENSION SPRING (LIGHT) 1
29 208450 ARFIADD NR DTS CAP 1
30 210319 735 DISC 2
31 208449 J1hb FELT 1
32 S5082A  F3WuHtD SCREW STUD 1
33 210529 AMFIW(IDI(33D) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
34 201037 792219 2(%37) TENSION SPRING (HEAVY) 1
35 210530 AhFIVL(IZI(F27) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
36 201086 PULIIN 2 (F13) TENSION SPRING (MEDIUM) 1
37 208953 7Nt R STOPPER 1
38 301977 APIRTIDNAER ) MACHINE BED COVER (LEFT) 1
39 2193 avnozxyt /C5 SCREW 1
40 2193 aYnixu™ /C5 SCREUW 1
41 208953 PNt 2 STOPPER 1
42 211563 I¥e/30Y FEED ECCENTRIC 1
43 211805 ANUNT - STOPPER 1
44 210530 . ABMFIV(I2)(F1D) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
45 208447 F3IFUb POST NUT 1
46 208448 pANC AD° SPRING BUSHING 1
47 201086 PULAIN 2 (F2D) TENSION SPRING (MEDIUM) 1
48 208450 AMF3T0 N2 TS CAP 1
49 210319 F300¥* 3 DISC 2
50 208449 pad Ny FELT 1
51 5082/  FIAUHT) SCREW STUD 1
52 2921 E5%0* /C3 SCREW 1
53 1333 E3525/C1 SCREW 1
34 211609 7Fntx STOPPER 1
55 211808 2027° b-b CLOTH PLATE 1

From the library of: Superior-Sgwing Machine & Supply LLC
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A

REF .
NO.

-
Co N WP AN =

e e e X
N NN -

e ]
N0~

20

PART NO.
AT\ L) Aqu3ad
211563 I1¥0o/4391
210128 TN M(DE)
211805 ANYN® —
211452 246(0.8MM)
211453 D61 .2MM)
211561 IhIF/NUAMEM
1333 E35%5* /C1
212817 1PFAIL(IZI T 1))
208447 F3FVH
208448 pANe 10
211562 ANFIAIDN (I PD)
208450 1hF399 N2 WIS
210319 FAIH*S
208449 JILb
51430  #F3Huk D
211556 IhFIIH(IZN I PD)
5082A FAIHHE* D
2101784  IIA2* %
212818 1hIY
5504 avnoxu* /05
179615-25 AN° -9~
211563 130/
210128 IFOON (D)
211805 AN ~
1333 E35%5* /C1
211556 ARFIAINIZICI* I PD)
208447 F3993Vh
208448 pAN 17°
211562 AMFIATIDN* R (D I90 PD)
208450 Ah¥330 NV & TS
210319 399835
208449 2Ihbb
5082A FIIE D
211563 I30o/30)
210128 IFEOMRNM1(DZ)
211805 ANUNC -
211452 246€0.8MM)D
211453 2601 .2MM)
211561 ARIF/NYAMCTRD
208953 PNtz
1333 5% /C1
211581 APFIAIN(DIN(F1D)
208447 FAUUIYH
208448 - pANCAD°
201086 PULAIN R (F1I)
208450 ApF3T9 N R ATYS
210319 FATHS
208449 PAN 1
5143A 3996
210530 AMFIIDIZN(FDD)
5082A FA%uh D
210178A 9423
212818 L el
5504 avnIxL* /CH

179615-25 2N° -%—

From the library of: Superiar;3ewing Machine & Supply LLC

SPECIFIC PARTS

NAME

FEED ECCENTRIC

FEED ECCENTRIC RETAINER
STOPPER

SHIM/0.8mMM

SHIM/1.2MM

NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE (CENTER)
SCREW

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

POST NUT

SPRING BUSHING

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
CAP
DISC
FELT
STUD

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SCREW STUD

UPPER KNIFE CLAMP
THREAD TAKEUP

SCREW

SPACER

FEED ECCENTRIC

FEED ECCENTRIC RETAINER
STOPPER

SCREV

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
POST NUT

SPRING BUSHING

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
CAP

DISC

FELT

SCREW STUD

FEED ECCENTRIC

FEED ECCENTRIC RETAINER

STOPPER

SHIM/0.8MM

SHIM/1.2MM

NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE (CENTER)
STOPPER

SCREW

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
POST NUT

SPRING BUSHING

TENSION SPRING (MEDIUM)

CAP
DISC
FELT
STUD
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

SCREW STUD

UPPER KNIFE CLAMP
THREAD TAKEUP
SCREW

SPACER

QT.
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HREB&

REF .
NO.

VEe~NON B WN—

PART NO.
DA ) M

208774
210328
212087
212812-91
5118

201185
5113
201185
212813
5118

212088
1196
202875
212089
5599

212814
5089
212099
210960
5485

XXXXXX
212815

1333
212807
211876

212706

5029
202875
212090
212091

212100
212101
212394C
210048
210063

5376
210173
2376
210091
5376

210735
2457
210091
3376
210733

5457

A3

¥3oehro®
F3eUIVh
PV R
L=-A7231(93)
E5%5*/7C5

b A1 a3
E2%5* 7C5
"Ntz
I 3TUh
E3%v"/C5

b= 25* 4 h*
E325*/C3
PAPIY
L=272F 0%
YRS /C3

1pz¥
B3
NA Y
NYHF*
E320* /C7

ny

=N° -AN® -
E5%5* /C1
b ) M3
AYIMIVIAR

b-A7031443
B335 /C3
"tz
AP
TV

IVARR A
NIE D
93920 2(I%)
D3309%9
ovh* /Ny

E3%5* /C4
OYP* /I0AR
E3%5™/C4
avh* /92— -
E3%xu* /C4

DI0L7930-N° -

E320* /09
avr* /703 -1N° -
E3%5" /C4

D320/IM-N° /S

E3%5* /C9

SPECIFIC PARTS

NAME

THUMB SCREW

ADJUST SCREW NUT
SPRING

LACE GUIDE ASSEMBLY
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW

LACE GUIDE

SCREW

WASHER

LACE GUIDE PLATE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

NEEDLE THREAD TAKEUP
NEEDLE ARM

SCREW

NEEDLE
LOOPER COVER
SCREW

WASHER

SET PLATE

LACE GUIDE PLATE
SCREW

WASHER

FABRIC GUIDE
BRACKET

UPPER KNIFE HOLDER

PIN

CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY
CRANKSHAFT
CONNECTION/NEEDLE DRIVE

SCREW
CONNECTION/UPPER KNIFE DRIVE

- SCREW

CONNECTION/LOWER LOOPER DRIVE
SCREW

CRANK/LOWER LOOPER DRIVE
SCREW

CONNECTION/LOWER LOOPER DRIVE
SCREW

CRANK/UPPER LOOPER/STD LIFT

SCREW

From the library of: Superio_r%e_wing Machine & Supply LLC
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Sa=) L TPEYF AL M) SHIRRING ATTACHMENT (1)

(4303 &) (OPTION)

REF. PART NO.

NO. 7™ n* o A3 NAME QT.
1 212586 ER* MIJIF(DZ) SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY 1
2 211092 bn® - LEVER 1
3 2193 oynNIxI™ /CH SCREW 4
4 200098 A 1 4 WASHER 4
5 211093 W L. INK 2
6 211094 pn® - LEVER 1
7 5316 *IYERI/CH SCREW 1
8 211095 53V BRACKET 1
9 5094 E35%9* /C5 SCREW 1
10 137142 ynrz WASHER 1

11 211096 bn® - LEVER 1
12 5316 A*LVERO/C5 SCREW 1
13 211097 P STYR BRACKET ]
14 5142 E325* /C4 SCREW 2
15 211098 r STAR} TA M 4 SPRING 1
16 1234 E34*/7C4 SCREW 1
17 210935 PITYS BRACKET 1
18 5118 £529*/C5 SCREW 2
19 210936 M S5TYH BRACKET 1
20 59513 *VEZOT /C8 SCREW 1
21 204888 T3 % SPRING WASHER 2
22 5104 ovhIIIL/C8 NUT 1
23 210947 132N R FLAT SPRING 1
24 1206 E525*/Ca SCREW 2
25 210946 13N* 2 FLAT SPRING 1
26 1206 B3R5 /Ch4 SCREW 1
27 210945 ANYNC - STOPPER 1
28 5328 E95%u* /C4 SCREW 2
29 210937 H*) SHAFT 1
30 206225 N5~ THRUST COLLAR 1
31 1457-1 BMARL*/CS SCREW 2
32 5029 E32*/C3 SCREW 2
33 210955 Nt 2 WASHER 1
J4 210948 iy~ LEVER 1
35 5104 ovnIIvN/C8 NUT 1
36 211614 Phds AN BRACKET 1
37 1435 MARD* /C5 SCREW 1
38 5292 pA2H* /C3 SCREW 1
39 210952 V219 2 SPRING 1
40 211099 F* 3142 PLATE 1
41 5029 E3529* /C3 SCREW 2
L2 208447 Yz POST NUT 1
43 208448 5%1Yh SPRING BUSHING ]
44 210940 Y0190 % SPRING 1
45 204091 VAP WASHER 1
46 5082A FAIUKRD SCREW STUD 1
47 210944 b M 3 WASHER 1
48 211613 Po¥4 GUIDE 1
49 210938 SU¥ RATCH 1
50 5118 3% /7C5 SCREW 1
51 210939 PV % SPRING 1
52 210961 AP0 CLOTH GUIDE 1
53 1234 E325* /Ch SCREW 2
54 137906 AV AT WASHER 2
55 210954 PARVES BLADE 1

From the library of: Superior §ewing Machine & Supply LLC
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R ACCESSORIES

FAEXBHTEA PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION

REF. PART NO. ‘

NO. 2* N o Aqfu3) NAME QT.
1 908 40 ANt - COVER 1
2 326 P22*305/1000CC OIL CONTAINER 1
3 485 A VI OILER 1
4 484 A= 0 OIL FUNNEL 1
5 178 230310/ 50CC CONTAINER -~ SILICONE 1
6 282 AN®/5mMm WRENCH 5mMM 1
e 283 AN 3/76MM WRENCH 6MM 1
8 284 AN F/7MM WRENCH 7MM 1
9 285 AN 3/8MM WRENCH/ 8MM 1

10 322 ¥-Lo¥/2.38MNM ALLEN KEY 1
11 272 F+-boF/6.0MM ALLEN KEY/6.0MM 15/64" 1
12 200 F-boF/4.76MM WRENCH 4.76MM 1
13 127 PN = (R 1) SCREWDRIVER (LARGE) 1
14 128 PN -($12T) SCREWDRIVER (MEDIUM) 1
15 152 B DDA AN -/ 7MM WRENCH/7MM 1
16 153 AR I3 THREADING WIRE 1
17 131 E°oevh TWEEZERS 1
18 392 91 CHAIN 1
19 478 Ne R PEDAL 1
20 206233 ILADDH OIL CLEANER 1
21 DRAR LOWER KNIFE 2
22 Ny NEEDLE 10
23 482 2IeYU-N YO ACCESSORY BAG 1
24 205466 ZUDALYVIAR MACHINE REST BOARD 1
25 9029 ;s E e A U CUSHION RUBBER SET 1
26 205473 #0036 CUSHION RUBBER 3
27 210523 o - vl CUSHION RUBBER 1
28 4513 /M8 HANGER BOLT 4
29 206336 IUb NUT 4
S0 205764 w3022 6 CUSHION RUBBER 4
31 205765 9% LINER 4
32 205467 AN == (3 () SPACER 12
33 206337 ) W WASHER 8
34 205470 FUIR*I3C WASTE CHUTE TOP 1
35 4904 ¥I3x* SCREW 3
36 9106 FUI2A*330.8B(23) WASTE CHUTE SET 1
37 205468 FUIA* 23R WASTE CHUTE 1
38 205469 FUIXTIIB WASTE CHUTE EXTENSION 1
39 4905 war¥ $7 0 SCREW 4
40 206337 KA WASHER 8

From the library of: Superior-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: SuperioLlSO@_Wing Machine & Supply LLC



THREAD STAND

REF. PART NO. ‘ QT.
NO. 7N A4 a7 NAME SPOOLS: 3 4 5
486C91C FAL(AH) (3AAL) Thread stand assembly (3-spools) 1

486B91C n v (4RA7) " " n (4-spools) 1
486A91C n v (5FIF) " " " (5-spools) 1
1 503-CA 28 FHE(T) Thread stand rod (lower) 1 1 1
2 509 E& Washer 1 1 1
3 5476 VAY:: iV Nut 1 1 1
4 505-CA 774w b (3AIL) Bracket 1 1
5 505ACA " (27A3L) Bracket 2 1
6 380A LA Spool pin 3 4 5
7 201252 INREE Spring washer 3 4 5
8 4803 SNATF b Nut 3 4 5
9 381-CA L5 Spool tray 3 4 5
10 507 Ly A Seat 3 4 5
11 382-CA 1 N | 4 Spool retaining fig 3 4 5
12 7102 NAARY Screw 1 2 2
13 512 g Washer 1 2 2
14 4022 Fr Screw 1 2 2
15 502-CA 25> F#( k) Thread stand rod (upper) 1 1 1
16 504-CA S I Joint 1 1 1
17 4021 . EARY Screw 2 2 2
18 4805 B+ b Nut 2 2 2
19 383-CA 754 b Bracket 1 1 1
20 384 HoE R Thread guide bar 1 1 1
21 4014 NARY Screw 1 1 1
22 4803 VAY:: e aVa Nut 1 1 1
23 233-CA F - Holder 1 1 1
24 4012 RO Screw 2 2 2
25 4803 A+ b Nut 2 2 2
26 293A # (5L Thread guide bar (5-spools) 1
27 293B v (4KITL) Thread guide bar (4-spools) 1
28 293C n (3%IL) Thread guide bar (3-spools) 1
29 4012 Exy Screw 1 1 1
30 4803 VY ikl Nut 1 1 1
31 505-CA 774 b (3AIL) Bracket 1 1
32 505ACA 7F 4 b (2AIL) Bracket 2 1
33 506 $B4L Thread eyelet 3 4 5
34 7102 NEAY Screw 1 2 2
35 512 Ji & Washer 1 2 2
36 4022 FEx v Screw 1 2 2
37 386 Xxw7 Cap 1 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
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E256-120(K), 133(K)

F 51K X

E256-133(K)
/514-263-N

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

E256-120(K)
/514-243-N

f R

NG x SW NG x SW
2x2 210803 1.5x2 210790
2x3 210804 1.5x3 210791
2x4 210805 2x2 210792
—~ SW 2x3 210793
2x4 210794

~ NG
210574 210696
210440 204674 210694 204674

g S

)

210445 210443
201230C
NGX SW NG X SW
1.5%2 210373 1.5%3 210503
2X2 2x3

& e
J)

210584

Sk

2012658
>

=
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E256-133(K) E256-120(K)
/514-263-N /514-243-N

210354

210360 N
- 2.5

s b

212809 212810

[/\
AN

201121A

202295

25 8o

-
® QNS ¢ AA AA
w |+ -
"N s OO |
E256-133(K) 2 2:3-4
/514-263-N UK. BASEEIR. a7 Lz, 4 | WO needie machines for closing and attaching
3.6 0.7—~2 |8,000 —7\—6534@#6%1!4@0)—%1&&%:6?‘ sleeves and side closing on light to medium
E256-120(K) 1.5 2-3 °| weight materials.
/514-243-N 2 2.3:4
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GAUGE PARTS

R E256-130(K) > 134(K) CONSTRUCTION CHART
E256-130(K) E256-130(K) E256-134(K)
/504-253-W /504-263-N /504-233-W

SwW. Sw sw
3 210799 3 210795 3 210786
4 210800 4 21079 4 210787
5 210801 S 210797 5 210788
6 210802 6 210798 6 210789
210575 210574-20 210574 210697
210440-20 204674
210440 208095 v 210440 204674 210694 208095
SF7 e || SFO R s FT 88 || 8 4e
210445 210445-20 210445 210443
3 3 3
205253 201230C 202799
SW o 210370 sw 210371 W 210872
3 4 §
5
* ' g
210584 2012658
o)
S -

-
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E256-130(K)

E256-130(K)

E256-134(K)

/504-25|3-W /504-263-N /504-233-W
210354
210359
—-— 2.7
212809 212810
{
w024 _
RN
' |
I 7
| A i
' |
|
i |
[ A
SW SW
s 20127 s 202295 ,2\22292
b . G2 5 25 8o 3 iy
T F
o=
& §lmse A g
- |3 |
o o0
E256-130(K)
/504-253-W 16 5056 0.7-2 18500 . BATFUBE. R A= vy EE F:r“slietvi,omdedaind shogl(::r clotsmlglopera:ons
. 0. , b I O AR T on lig medium weight materials such as

E256-130(K)
/504-263-N

E256-134(K)

/504-233-W

underwear and ladies' and children’s outerwear.
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;f_l.;m-y E256-210(K) GAUGE PARTS
FIMRE E256-211(K) , 220(K) , 225(K) ’226(K)CONSTRUCTION CHART

E256-210(K) E256-211(K) E256-220(K) E256-226(K) E256-2256(K)
/505-223|-N /503|-223-N /503-223-W /503-I243 /503-|293

sSwW sw Sw SwW

2 210782 3 210786 5 301974 5 301718

3 210783 4 210787

4 210784 5 210788 - —SW SW

5 210785 6 210789

210569 210568 301723 301718

210438 204674 210694 210449 801720 se1721
A - s || 8 0 sw|| 8 88| 8T 88

210442 210443 301722

ﬂl‘s
ﬂlj

201152E 202799

IR

301724

©
o

[ o]
-

201155C 52‘” 210870 5;’ 210371 S&” 210872

3 5

o & &

210371

=i

\
/

210584 210584 2012658 210584

=k Ay = Ay =7
1 | | |
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E256-210(K) E256-211(K) E256-220(K) E256-226(K) E256-225(K)
/505-223-N /503-223-N /503-223-W /503-243 /503-293
210354 210354
210359 210363 ~

S o

S
g

212809 212810
% / -
Ny
201121A i _2_10_7_5;____7;
' |
! o
|
' i
|
| !
[ J

202295
2

x . \‘5\2‘

-y
® Glmsse & B
\ W som
N LN oo '
1 L a S, = e, a v o, o | Three thread blindstitch hemming on light to

E256-210(K) | UB v, Svvdvey va—y, M ; . j
IR J A monran ey, Tt e et

3.6 ! 12-3-4-5| 0.7~2 | 8,500 - : -
E256-211(K) / Uty sxai ey sy e etk
/503-223-N f RO v VBN 2IHARIBTS . undershirts, athletic shirts, briefs etc.
E256-220(K) 3.5,
/603-223-W 5.0 / 3-4-5-6 8,500
E256-226(K) / 0.7~1.3 ATy A, BER, Cvs v FEOY—  General serging operations on slacks, jackets,
/503-243 / ) : CLIATY, workingwear etc.

4.6 | 5 8,000
E256-225(K) /
/503-293 /
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B stmy

E256-242(K)

GAUGE PARTS
R 5= CONSTRUCTION CHART
E256-242(K) E256-242(K)
/504-253-W /504-253-W
sw 210854
o
: o -
-2
SW ED
© ©
I
I
21099 212809 212810
210958 208095 '
E é§ s {
I I
210959 20120 -,
ﬁ i 210755 ;
' I
© | |
- |
A
} |
I, J
I T
3 201127 sw 202295
S s S 20513 T 4 B
' 6 Bd 6
pi 5]
| o]
__J -l
[
210584

(=
B

ﬁ

iy
® XUiSss e A A
\ = |4 OO
— 242"() 2T FIHR T BN | K Single needle overedgers for intermittent shirring
/504-253-W | 32 3456 0.8~3 |7,000( 270V 700 ngone,curas et | S o
i ! ey - ° lingerie, curtains etc.
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FIUMRLR

E256-291K
/504-163-W

Sw
3 212097
4 212098

212095-BF

210440-BF 212096-BF

= I3 88

210445-BF

_/D.l 6

I

212094

r
&

[

212678

e

E256-291 K

GAUGE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION CHART

E256-291K
/504-163-W

212092

--22

N b

210354

212809

212810

)

b

I
210755
i
Sw SW
s 00127 4+ 202295
& %2e .g; &

-~

¥
wal]

!
1

55 C

)

0

E256-291

K )
/504-153-W \ 2.5 3-4

0.4~2 5,500

—AATY.

Ry TR TYTT - RAY=—THhEDL

For attaching lace to the hems of slips, ladies’
wear, etc. Acceptable lace width 7mm to 35mm.,
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E256-271(K)

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

5 meE
E256-270(K),272(K)
E256-271(K) E256-270(K) E256-272(K)
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/521-100-N T TS
E256-272(K) 08 | 1.5
/621-202-N 2 |2.0:3.6

0.8~2

8,500

NoF 42y TOMERE | Ait3
ApiLoTE,

Single needle three thread machine with low lift
looper mechanism for neat uniform toe closing
and seaming of stockings and pantyhose.

WNe T2 by 7OMER - #iEA 2
K 3IXRK I LT,

Two needle three thread machine with low lift
looper mechanism for neat, uniform toe closing
and seaming of stockings and pantyhose.

8,000

WERTOMEER 2 Kt 3 KK T
7.

Two needle three thread machine for toe closing
of mens socks.
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® SIS ss'e AA A
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=, e . Two thread machine with low lift looper
E256'231(K) | ¢ _T/ ﬁ%’%fmZ**%lﬁﬁiT w mechanism for light weight materials such as
/503-123-N / 08— —N—BBOEV LY TT, curtains, handkerchiets etc.
i .8~
/ . . Wy, < an Three thread machine equipped with low lift
E256-231(K) / N ?ﬁ“ ) TrIARE—HE looper mechanism for light weight materials
/504-123-N s ;/ s 9 000 BRIFRIZTT, sueh as handkerchiefs etc.
E256-232(K) ' / ) ' BEL— M, A by FTD—4, 8| Equipped with rubber coated feeds and low lift
/ FOMAER, LB & B kB £ | looper for extra light weight materials such as |
/504-100-W 0.7—1.7 GIRRERBTT, pantyhose, scarves etc.
] : : . . b g e . | Equipped with fine-pitch feeds and low lift looper
E256-233(K) / FaaLL=R, Sa—¥y R EEPH m ; . X NN
/ . ) echanism for extra lightweight materials such
/504-102-W | SHEEMO 3 AREEARTYT, as curtains, scarves etc.
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53346:?33-(\'/(\} 3.2 2:3:4 0.8~2 |8,500| 5> oz —ZERMOWBRATYT. Specially designed for seaming on lingerie.
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/505-204-N 3.6 3-4 0.7~1 |8,000 #ANLEOLERATYT, Turn-up hemming on towels, etc.
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208168 21 47 | 210063 9 4 | 210164 3 25 1| 210445-BF S8 | 210792 56
208173 3 30 | 210063 9 19 | 210166 19 34 | 210445-20 56 | 210793 56
208173 15 53 | 210063 35 35 | 210167 19 36 1 210503 56 | 210794 56
208245 5 2 | 210064 13 39 | 210168 19 39 | 210510 27 49 1 210795 56
208245 21 36 | 210065 13 41 1 210170 19 40 | 210516 13 31 | 210796 56
208411 19 8 1 210066 13 38 | 210171 19 44 | 210516 56 I 210797 56
208415 19 9 | 210067 315 | 210172 19 51 | 210517 25 35 | 210798 56
208447 13 2 | 210067 3 17 | 210173 9 & | 210520 27 55 | 210799 56
208447 15 2 | 210068 3 16 | 210173 9 21 1 210521 27 56 | 210799 58
208447 17 2 1 210068 3 16 | 210173 35 37 1 210523 39 27 | 210800 56
208447 31 26 | 210069 13 35 | 210174 23 16 1 210525 3 S | 210800 58
208447 31 45 | 210069 23 14 | 210175 23 18 | 210529 13 1 1 210801 56
208447 33 9 + 210070 13 21 | 210176 23 1 | 210529 31 33 | 210801 58
208447 33 27 1 210071 13 27 1 210177 23 33 | 210530 17 1 | 210802 56
208447 33 43 | 210081 56 | 210178A 23 3 | 210530 31 35 | 210802 58
208447 37 42 1 210081 57 | 210178A 33 18 | 210530 31 44 | 210803 56
208448 13 3 1 210081 58 I 210178A 33 52 1 210530 33 50 1 210804 56
208448 15 3 1 210082 56 I 210179 23 22 | 210531 13 9 1 210805 56
208448 17 3 | 210082 58 I 210180 23 24 | 210531 1S 1 1 210881 5 3
208448 31 27 | 210083 56 | 210183 23 31 | 210531 31 25 1 210883 5 1
208448 31 46 1 210084 13 51 | 210184 23 28 | 210532 19 55 | 210898 13 S5
208448 33 10 | 210085 13 32 | 210188 27 2 | 210533 19 54 1 210922 13 53
208448 33 28 | 210088 13 17 | 210190 27 39 t 210534 19 52 1 210923 13 56
208448 33 44 | 210091 9 8 1 210192 27 47 1 210535 19 50 | 210928-91Y 15 31
2084438 37 43 1 210091 9 12 1 210193 27 45 | 210539 29 23 | 210934 57
208449 13 7 1 210091 9 23 | 210194 27 48 | 210568 57 | 210935 37 17
208449 15 7 | 210091 9 27 | 210198 27 37 1 210569 57 I 210936 37 19
208449 17 7 | 210091 35 39 | 210199 27 38 | 210569-BF 57 I 210937 37 29
208449 31 31 1 210091 35 43 | 210200 27 16 1 210574 56 | 210938 37 49
208449 31 50 | 210092 15 25 1 210201-FD 27 15 | 210574-BF 56 | 210939 37 51
208449 33 14 | 210092 17 23 | 210202 27 41 | 21057420 56 | 210940 37 44
208449 33 32 | 210093 15 28 | 210204 27 44 1 210575 56 | 210944 37 47
208449 33 48 | 210093 17 20 | 210205 27 43 | 210583 3 34 | 210945 37 27
208450 13 S | 210098 15 24 | 210207 27 22 1 210584 56 | 210946 37 25
208450 15 S | 210099 15 20 | 210208 27 36 | 210584 57 I 210947 37 23
208450 17 S | 210100 15 21 1 210211 27 52 | 210584 58 | 210948 37 34
208450 31 29 1 210100 21 12 | 210212 27 58 | 210585 15 29 t 210952 37 39
208450 31 48 | 210101 3 18 | 210213 29 16 1 210585 17 21 1 210954 37 55
208450 33 12 | 210102 3 19 | 210214 29 15 1 210585 31 26 1 210955 37 33
208450 33 30 | 210102 3 26 | 210215 29 17 | 210586 17 31 1 210959 58
208450 33 46 | 210103 15 42 | 210319 13 6 | 210679 3 38 | 210960 35 19
208579 23 2 | 210104 15 32 | 210319 15 6 | 210680 29 26 |1 210961 37 52
208598 25 44 1 210105 15 39 | 210319 17 6 | 210681 29 27 | 210996 58
208599 25 42 1 210106 15 35 | 210319 31 30 | 210682 29 31 | 211092 37 2
208687 27 5 | 210107 15 37 | 210319 31 49 | 210683 29 33 | 211093 37 S
208774 25 37 1 210108 15 47 | 210319 33 13 | 210684 29 34 1 211094 37 6
208774 35 1 1 210109 15 49 | 210319 33 31 | 210685 29 25 1 211095 37 8
208953 31 37 1 210110 3 20 | 210319 33 47 1 210686 29 38 | 211096 37 11
208953 31 41 1 210111 15 59 | 210322 25 17 | 210687 29 39 | 211097 37 13
208953 33 40 | 210112 15 61 1 210323 25 19 1 210689 31 7 1 211098 37 15
209174 13 12 1 210113 15 62 | 210326 25 16 | 210690 312 | 211099 37 40
210000-FD 3 11 | 210115 15 57 | 210328 35 2 | 210691 31 1 1 211279 56
210002 3 3 | 210117 5 31 | 210329 25 6 | 210692 3112 | 211280 56
210003 3 31 | 210118 15 564 | 210330 25 9 1 210696 56 | 211281 56
210005 3035 | 210122 17 30 1 210335 25 5 | 210694-BF 56 I 211282 57
210006 S 27 | 210123 17 26 | 210336A91 25 39 | 210497 56 i 211283 57
210007 5 29 | 210124 3 21 | 210337 25 38 | 210700 19 42 | 211285 56
210008 37 1 210125 3 22 | 210343 21 26 | 210701 27 21 | 211285 57
210009 3 10 1 210126 17 32 | 210344 15 12 | 210721 15 64 | 211285-BF S
210010 3 33 | 210127 19 15 | 210345 15 14 1 210727 25 14 | 211286 57
210020 5 14 | 210128 33 2 | 210346 15 43 | 210731 9 16 1 211289 57
210021 5 21 | 210128 33 23 | 210347 17 18 | 210732 9 29 1 211290 57
210022 S 8 | 210128 33 35 | 210348 17 37 | 210733 35 45 | 211290-BF 57
210023 S 23 | 210128A 19 20 1 210353 17 36 | 210734 9 10 1 211291 56
210024 5 11 | 210129 19 16 | 210354 56 | 210735 9 25 | 211291-BF 56
210025 5 7 1 210130 19 17 | 210354 57 | 210735 35 41 1 211300 5 10
210025 5 20 | 210136 19 6 | 210354 58 | 210744 27 32 1 211301 19 38
210026-FB 5 4 | 210137 19 1 | 210358 56 | 210748 15 34 | 211314 19 48
210027-FB 5 2 | 210138 19 4 | 210358 57 | 210755 23 7 1 211315 29 2
210028-FD 7 9 | 210139 19 2 | 210358 S8 | 210755 56 I 211316 29 4
210032 7 11 1 210140 19 13 | 210359 56 I 210755 57 I 211318 29 12
210033 7 13 | 210141 19 22 | 210359 57 i 210755 58 I 211319 29 13
210034-HD 7 1 | 210143 3 23 | 210359 S8 I 210756 23 10 1 211341 11 8
210035 7 3 1 210144 21 4 | 210360 56 i 210758 23 12 1 211345-HD 11 23
210036 7 5 1 210145 21 6 1 210360 58 1 210759 23 13 1 211349 56
210037 7 7 1 210146 21 7 | 210363 57 | 210766 29 22 | 211350 56
210041 7 15 | 210147 21 22 1 210370 56 | 210782 57 i 211369 27 40
210042 7 16 | 210148 21 23 | 210370 57 | 210783 57 | 211392 13 45
210043 7 20 | 210152 21 9+ 210371 56 I 210784 57 1 211448 58
210044 7 28 | 210153 21 34 | 210371 57 I 210785 57 | 211449 58
210045 7 26 | 210154 21 21 | 210372 56 i 210786 56 [ 211452 13 29
210046 7 24 | 210155 21 33 1 210372 57 | 210786 57 I 211452 33 4
210047 7 21 | 210156 21 40 | 210373 56 | 210787 56 i 211452 33 37
210048 9 2 1 210157 21 43 | 210442 57 | 210787 57 211452 58
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211453 13 30 | 212279 3 37 | | |
211453 33 S | 212328-FD 3 12 | }
211453 33 38 1 212394A 9 1 4 | !
211453 58 1 2123948 9 18 1 | |
211525 11 12+ 212394C 35 33 1| | !
211526 11 15 1 212586 37 11 | !
211527 11 11 1 212634 22 51 | | t
211528 11 19 | 212635-ME 29 1 i | !
211529 11 16 | 212678 58 i | t
211530 11 13 | 212706 35 26 | | i
211531 27 3 | 212789 25 18 | ! |
211532 27 1 1 212790 25 21 | 1 !
211533 3 13 | 212802-HD 3 11 ! !
211535 S8 I 212803 13 11 1 | -
211535-8F $8 | 212804 13 15 1 | |
211538 S8 | 212805 13 19 | | |
211538-BF 58 I 212806 25 3 | | !
211539 58 | 212807 7 34 | | !
211542 58 | 212807 35 24 | | 1
211546 58 | 212808 7 32 | ! t
211547 58 i 212808A 7 33 | | |
211548 58 | 212809 13 47 | | t
211549 58 1 212809 56 | | |
211550 58 1 212809 57 i | {
211551 58 I 212809 58 1 | t
211552 58 I 212810 13 49 | | t
211553 58 I 212810 56 | | !
211554 58 I 212810 57 1 | t
211555 58 I 212810 58 | | t
211556 33 16 | 212812-91 35 4 | | [
211556 33 26 | 212813 3 9 1 | |
211557 58 | 212814 35 16 | | |
211558 58 1 212815 35 22 | I |
211559 58 | 212817 33 8 | I |
211561 33 6 | 212818 33 19 | I |
211561 33 39 | 212818 35 S3 1 ! |
211562 33 11 | 240097 29 3 1 | t
211562 33 29 | 300248 23 9 1 | |
211563 31 42 1 301718 57 | | [
211563 3 1 1 301719 57 l | t
211563 33 22 | 301722 57 | | t
211563 33 34 | 301723 57 | | t
211581 33 42 ) 301724 57 ! | t
211600 56 I 301725 5?7 | | t
211600 58 1 301974 57 | I |
211601 57 | 301977 31 38 | | |
211602 s? I 303312A 31 22 1 | |
211804 7 | 303313 31 2 | | |
211606 57 | I | |
211607 s?7 ! | [ |
211608 57 | | | |
211609 31 54 | ! | |
211613 37 48 | t | |
211814 37 36 | ! | |
211630 29 9 | ! | |
211631 58 | | | |
211632 58 | | | )
211633 58 | t | |
211636 25 1 | | | |
211637 25 3 | t | |
211639 29 19 | | | |
211802 19 10 | | | |
211804 7 30 | t | |
211804 19 11 | | | |
211805 31 43 | | | |
211805 33 3 | | | |
211805 33 24 | | | |
211805 33 36 | | | |
211808 31 S5 | | | 1
211876 35 25 | | ! |
211995 15 46 | | | I
212028 21 1 | ! | |
212039 25 12 | t | I
212087 35 3 1 { t !
212088 35 11 | 1 | !
212089 35 14 | | I I
212090 35 29 | | | |
212091 35 30 | I | |
212092 58 ! I i |
212094 58 | [ § |
212095-BF 58 [ | | |
212097 58 | | | 1
212098 58 ! 1 1 [
212099 35 18 | [ | i
212100 35 31 | [ | ]
212101 35 32 | 1 | [
212116 15 56 | 1 ! 1
212188 27 42 | | I |
212273 57 | 1 | i
212274 57 | 1 | !
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